
2015 Jayco Adelaide Tour - Men
Stage 1: Jayco Road Race

Cycling Australia Subaru National Road Series

Date: Thursday, April 9 Distance: 72.4 km

Chief Commissaire: David Schutz Organiser: Cycling Events National
Thursday, April 09 2015 3:04:45pm

Tanunda - Athelstone
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Stage 1 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 32 Patrick BEVIN (ART) 1h35:59
2. 37 Matthew CLARK (ART) +43
3. 33 Neil VAN DER PLOEG (ART) +51
4. 16 Raphael FREIENSTEIN (CMR) +51
5. 36 Patrick SHAW (ART) +51
6. 2 Jack BOBRIDGE (BFL) +51
7. 187 Adam BULL (SUA) +51
8. 22 Guy KALMA (OTC) +51
9. 1 Brodie TALBOT (BFL) +53
10. 26 Michael STORER (OTC) +1:15
11. 64 Patrick LANE (AWS) +1:15
12. 105 Alex FRAME (MFR) +1:23
13. 65 Sean LAKE (AWS) +1:23
14. 63 Cyrus MONK (AWS) +1:23
15. 116 Kane WALKER (NSR) +1:23
16. 82 Harrison BAILEY (GPM) +1:23
17. 14 Scott BOWDEN (CMR) +1:23
18. 43 Ryan CHRISTIENSEN (ORF) +1:23
19. 216 Justin GASSNER (LTV) +1:23
20. 57 Stuart SMITH (STR) +1:23
21. 134 Ryan THOMAS (DSR) +1:23
22. 24 Nicholas MATTOCK (OTC) +1:23
23. 182 Paul EDELSTEIN (SUA) +1:23
24. 67 Jeremy CAMERON (AWS) +1:23
25. 11 Sam CROME (CMR) +1:23
26. 7 Brendan CANTY (BFL) +1:23
27. 121 Tom KAESLER (SAS) +1:23
28. 154 Hamish TYAN (SWC) +1:23
29. 137 David MELVILLE (DSR) +1:23
30. 194 Samuel VOLKERS (SDU) +1:23
31. 21 Reece TUCKNOTT (OTC) +1:23
32. 184 Morgan SMITH (SUA) +1:23
33. 102 Samuel BURSTON (MFR) +1:23
34. 114 Mitchell COOPER (NSR) +1:23
35. 25 Jai HINDLEY (OTC) +1:23
36. 13 Daniel FITTER (CMR) +1:45
37. 74 Brad EVANS (PVC) +1:45
38. 151 Chris HARPER (SWC) +1:45
39. 215 Tristan JONES (LTV) +1:45
40. 107 Aden REYNOLDS (MFR) +1:50
41. 155 Alex WEST (SWC) +1:50
42. 115 Darcy PIROTTA (NSR) +1:59
43. 132 Chris JORY (DSR) +1:59
44. 212 Christopher LUXTON (LTV) +1:59
45. 152 Jack HOGAN (SWC) +1:59
46. 17 Benjamin HILL (CMR) +1:59
47. 61 James CUMMINGS (AWS) +1:59
48. 133 Adam ALLEN (DSR) +1:59
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Stage 1 Result (continued)
Time/Gap Bonus

49. 204 Angus LYONS (JJW) +1:59
50. 217 Matthew GASSNER (LTV) +1:59
51. 174 Lachlan HOLLIDAY (SEI) +1:59
52. 54 Oliver MARTIN (STR) +1:59
53. 111 Wesley SULZBERGER (NSR) +1:59
54. 171 Rowan DEVER (SEI) +1:59
55. 195 Nicholas WOODS (SDU) +2:01
56. 104 Marcus CULEY (MFR) +2:11
57. 236 Leo SIMMONDS (FCA) +2:11
58. 232 David HIND (FCA) +2:11
59. 205 Thomas MCDONALD (JJW) +2:11
60. 97 Luke SLEEGERS (WCV) +2:11
61. 75 Drew MOREY (PVC) +2:14
62. 51 Alistair DONOHOE (STR) +2:14
63. 145 Harrison MUSGRAVE (TIS) +2:32
64. 237 Craig INGRAM (FCA) +2:32
65. 86 Ed WHITE (GPM) +2:32
66. 73 Damion DRAPAC (PVC) +2:32
67. 142 Gerald EVANS (TIS) +2:32
68. 186 Daniel MOLYNEUX (SUA) +2:34
69. 181 Anthony MURRAY (SUA) +2:34
70. 183 Richard LAWSON (SUA) +2:34
71. 23 Stephen HALL (OTC) +2:34
72. 214 Karl EVANS (LTV) +2:34
73. 126 Liam JEFFRIES (SAS) +2:34
74. 12 Nicholas KATSONIS (CMR) +2:38
75. 113 Sam WELSFORD (NSR) +2:40
76. 226 Scott CRAWFORD (ANP) +2:40
77. 112 Grayson NAPIER (NSR) +2:40
78. 213 Oliver ANDERSON (LTV) +2:40
79. 96 Matthew LANE (WCV) +2:40
80. 175 Ivan MICHEL-BEARD (SEI) +2:40
81. 62 Massimo GRAZIATO (AWS) +2:48
82. 52 Oliver KENT-SPARK (STR) +2:54
83. 221 Allan SATCHELL (ANP) +3:06
84. 95 Samuel LANE (WCV) +3:06
85. 131 Alex GRUNKE (DSR) +3:06
86. 136 Craig EVERS (DSR) +3:06
87. 125 Rohan WRIGHT (SAS) +3:06
88. 83 Mark CRAWFORD (GPM) +3:06
89. 56 Michael RICE (STR) +3:06
90. 35 Mitchell LOVELOCK-FAY (ART) +3:06
91. 44 Carsten CHAPMAN (ORF) +3:18
92. 84 Reece ROBINSON (GPM) +3:18
93. 234 Jarrod CURRIE (FCA) +3:18
94. 222 Clive SILCOCK (ANP) +3:18
95. 76 Liam WHITE (PVC) +3:18
96. 144 Issac PROBERT (TIS) +3:18
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Stage 1 Result (continued)
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97. 201 Alexander MORGAN (JJW) +3:18
98. 225 Todd SATCHELL (ANP) +3:52
99. 106 Nicholas KERGOZOU (MFR) +3:52
100. 192 Liam HILL (SDU) +3:52
101. 53 Alder MARTZ (STR) +3:54
102. 135 Tyler SPURRELL (DSR) +3:54
103. 34 Benjamin DYBALL (ART) +3:54
104. 91 Dylan PIERRE-HUMBERT (WCV) +3:54
105. 141 Michael SMITH (TIS) +3:54
106. 101 Daniel SCHEINER (MFR) +3:54
107. 55 Angus TOBIN (STR) +3:54
108. 185 Darcy ELLERM-NORTON (SUA) +3:54
109. 93 Craig SYMONS (WCV) +3:54
110. 123 Callum SCOTSON (SAS) +3:58
111. 191 Nick MILLER (SDU) +4:12
112. 157 Jonathan STEPHENS (SWC) +4:26
113. 77 James PANE (PVC) +4:43
114. 31 Cameron KARWOWSKI (ART) +5:14
115. 3 Luke DAVISON (BFL) +5:14
116. 66 Michael SCHWEIZER (AWS) +5:26
117. 85 Samuel HILL (GPM) +5:26
118. 71 Nick AITKEN (PVC) +5:37
119. 6 Mitchell MULHERN (BFL) +7:38
120. 153 Tom CHAPMAN (SWC) +7:38
121. 122 Joshua HARRISON (SAS) +7:38
122. 172 Ashley HAWKER (SEI) +7:38
123. 72 Alistair CRAMERI (PVC) +7:49
124. 146 William HOLMES (TIS) +8:21
125. 163 Mark FAGG (MDT) +8:21
126. 177 Zander HITCHCOCK (SEI) +8:21
127. 87 Dave MANTON (GPM) +8:21
128. 156 George ROBERTS (SWC) +8:26
129. 103 Jackson CARMAN (MFR) +8:53
130. 41 Lachlan GLASSPOOL (ORF) +8:57
131. 233 Nathan FOX (FCA) +8:57
132. 167 Tim LENNON (MDT) +9:28
133. 202 Lucas HAMILTON (JJW) +9:48
134. 46 Rein SCHUURHUIS (ORF) +9:53
135. 211 Russell VAN HOUT (LTV) +9:55
136. 15 Ryan MACCANALLY (CMR) +10:14
137. 5 Glenn O'SHEA (BFL) +10:14
138. 161 Zane HUNTER (MDT) +10:59
139. 45 Lewis CHAPMAN (ORF) +11:19
140. 166 James HIGGINSON (MDT) +13:05
141. 117 Andrew WILLIAMS (NSR) +16:16
142. 4 Myron SIMPSON (BFL) +16:16
143. 81 Joel WALSH (GPM) +16:16
144. 165 Kasey CLARK (MDT) +16:16
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Time/Gap Bonus

145. 223 Dylan LINDSAY (ANP) +16:16
146. 92 Russell GILL (WCV) +16:16
147. 162 Joe HIGGINSON (MDT) +16:25
148. 235 Thomas RISCHMUELLER (FCA) +19:22
149. 231 Alex WALKER (FCA) +19:37
150. 224 Michael MCGEE (ANP) +19:37
151. 173 Karl MICHELIN-BEARD (SEI) +20:22
152. 176 Matt BOYS (SEI) +20:22
153. 164 Jackson WARDROP (MDT) +22:25
154. 27 Julian JACOBS (OTC) +22:25

dnf 42 Harrison MUNDAY (ORF)
dnf 124 Alexander PORTER (SAS)
dnf 127 Thomas ALLFORD (SAS)

dns 94 Matthew UPTON (WCV)
dns 193 Rhys GILLETT (SDU)
dns 196 Stuart MULHERN (SDU)
dns 197 Todd BUSCHKUEHL (SDU)

• Average speed of the winner:  45.3 km/h
• Number of starters: 157
• Riders abandoning the race: 3

General Classification
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
1. 32 Patrick BEVIN (ART) 1h35:59
2. 37 Matthew CLARK (ART) +43
3. 33 Neil VAN DER PLOEG (ART) +51
4. 16 Raphael FREIENSTEIN (CMR) +51
5. 36 Patrick SHAW (ART) +51
6. 2 Jack BOBRIDGE (BFL) +51
7. 187 Adam BULL (SUA) +51
8. 22 Guy KALMA (OTC) +51
9. 1 Brodie TALBOT (BFL) +53
10. 26 Michael STORER (OTC) +1:15
11. 64 Patrick LANE (AWS) +1:15
12. 105 Alex FRAME (MFR) +1:23
13. 65 Sean LAKE (AWS) +1:23
14. 63 Cyrus MONK (AWS) +1:23
15. 116 Kane WALKER (NSR) +1:23
16. 82 Harrison BAILEY (GPM) +1:23
17. 14 Scott BOWDEN (CMR) +1:23
18. 43 Ryan CHRISTIENSEN (ORF) +1:23
19. 216 Justin GASSNER (LTV) +1:23
20. 57 Stuart SMITH (STR) +1:23
21. 134 Ryan THOMAS (DSR) +1:23
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General Classification (continued)
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
22. 24 Nicholas MATTOCK (OTC) +1:23
23. 182 Paul EDELSTEIN (SUA) +1:23
24. 67 Jeremy CAMERON (AWS) +1:23
25. 11 Sam CROME (CMR) +1:23
26. 7 Brendan CANTY (BFL) +1:23
27. 121 Tom KAESLER (SAS) +1:23
28. 154 Hamish TYAN (SWC) +1:23
29. 137 David MELVILLE (DSR) +1:23
30. 194 Samuel VOLKERS (SDU) +1:23
31. 21 Reece TUCKNOTT (OTC) +1:23
32. 184 Morgan SMITH (SUA) +1:23
33. 102 Samuel BURSTON (MFR) +1:23
34. 114 Mitchell COOPER (NSR) +1:23
35. 25 Jai HINDLEY (OTC) +1:23
36. 13 Daniel FITTER (CMR) +1:45
37. 74 Brad EVANS (PVC) +1:45
38. 151 Chris HARPER (SWC) +1:45
39. 215 Tristan JONES (LTV) +1:45
40. 107 Aden REYNOLDS (MFR) +1:50
41. 155 Alex WEST (SWC) +1:50
42. 115 Darcy PIROTTA (NSR) +1:59
43. 132 Chris JORY (DSR) +1:59
44. 212 Christopher LUXTON (LTV) +1:59
45. 152 Jack HOGAN (SWC) +1:59
46. 17 Benjamin HILL (CMR) +1:59
47. 61 James CUMMINGS (AWS) +1:59
48. 133 Adam ALLEN (DSR) +1:59
49. 204 Angus LYONS (JJW) +1:59
50. 217 Matthew GASSNER (LTV) +1:59
51. 174 Lachlan HOLLIDAY (SEI) +1:59
52. 54 Oliver MARTIN (STR) +1:59
53. 111 Wesley SULZBERGER (NSR) +1:59
54. 171 Rowan DEVER (SEI) +1:59
55. 195 Nicholas WOODS (SDU) +2:01
56. 104 Marcus CULEY (MFR) +2:11
57. 236 Leo SIMMONDS (FCA) +2:11
58. 232 David HIND (FCA) +2:11
59. 205 Thomas MCDONALD (JJW) +2:11
60. 97 Luke SLEEGERS (WCV) +2:11
61. 75 Drew MOREY (PVC) +2:14
62. 51 Alistair DONOHOE (STR) +2:14
63. 145 Harrison MUSGRAVE (TIS) +2:32
64. 237 Craig INGRAM (FCA) +2:32
65. 86 Ed WHITE (GPM) +2:32
66. 73 Damion DRAPAC (PVC) +2:32
67. 142 Gerald EVANS (TIS) +2:32
68. 186 Daniel MOLYNEUX (SUA) +2:34
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General Classification (continued)
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
69. 181 Anthony MURRAY (SUA) +2:34
70. 183 Richard LAWSON (SUA) +2:34
71. 23 Stephen HALL (OTC) +2:34
72. 214 Karl EVANS (LTV) +2:34
73. 126 Liam JEFFRIES (SAS) +2:34
74. 12 Nicholas KATSONIS (CMR) +2:38
75. 113 Sam WELSFORD (NSR) +2:40
76. 226 Scott CRAWFORD (ANP) +2:40
77. 112 Grayson NAPIER (NSR) +2:40
78. 213 Oliver ANDERSON (LTV) +2:40
79. 96 Matthew LANE (WCV) +2:40
80. 175 Ivan MICHEL-BEARD (SEI) +2:40
81. 62 Massimo GRAZIATO (AWS) +2:48
82. 52 Oliver KENT-SPARK (STR) +2:54
83. 221 Allan SATCHELL (ANP) +3:06
84. 95 Samuel LANE (WCV) +3:06
85. 131 Alex GRUNKE (DSR) +3:06
86. 136 Craig EVERS (DSR) +3:06
87. 125 Rohan WRIGHT (SAS) +3:06
88. 83 Mark CRAWFORD (GPM) +3:06
89. 56 Michael RICE (STR) +3:06
90. 35 Mitchell LOVELOCK-FAY (ART) +3:06
91. 44 Carsten CHAPMAN (ORF) +3:18
92. 84 Reece ROBINSON (GPM) +3:18
93. 234 Jarrod CURRIE (FCA) +3:18
94. 222 Clive SILCOCK (ANP) +3:18
95. 76 Liam WHITE (PVC) +3:18
96. 144 Issac PROBERT (TIS) +3:18
97. 201 Alexander MORGAN (JJW) +3:18
98. 225 Todd SATCHELL (ANP) +3:52
99. 106 Nicholas KERGOZOU (MFR) +3:52
100. 192 Liam HILL (SDU) +3:52
101. 53 Alder MARTZ (STR) +3:54
102. 135 Tyler SPURRELL (DSR) +3:54
103. 34 Benjamin DYBALL (ART) +3:54
104. 91 Dylan PIERRE-HUMBERT (WCV) +3:54
105. 141 Michael SMITH (TIS) +3:54
106. 101 Daniel SCHEINER (MFR) +3:54
107. 55 Angus TOBIN (STR) +3:54
108. 185 Darcy ELLERM-NORTON (SUA) +3:54
109. 93 Craig SYMONS (WCV) +3:54
110. 123 Callum SCOTSON (SAS) +3:58
111. 191 Nick MILLER (SDU) +4:12
112. 157 Jonathan STEPHENS (SWC) +4:26
113. 77 James PANE (PVC) +4:43
114. 31 Cameron KARWOWSKI (ART) +5:14
115. 3 Luke DAVISON (BFL) +5:14
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General Classification (continued)
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
116. 66 Michael SCHWEIZER (AWS) +5:26
117. 85 Samuel HILL (GPM) +5:26
118. 71 Nick AITKEN (PVC) +5:37
119. 6 Mitchell MULHERN (BFL) +7:38
120. 153 Tom CHAPMAN (SWC) +7:38
121. 122 Joshua HARRISON (SAS) +7:38
122. 172 Ashley HAWKER (SEI) +7:38
123. 72 Alistair CRAMERI (PVC) +7:49
124. 146 William HOLMES (TIS) +8:21
125. 163 Mark FAGG (MDT) +8:21
126. 177 Zander HITCHCOCK (SEI) +8:21
127. 87 Dave MANTON (GPM) +8:21
128. 156 George ROBERTS (SWC) +8:26
129. 103 Jackson CARMAN (MFR) +8:53
130. 41 Lachlan GLASSPOOL (ORF) +8:57
131. 233 Nathan FOX (FCA) +8:57
132. 167 Tim LENNON (MDT) +9:28
133. 202 Lucas HAMILTON (JJW) +9:48
134. 46 Rein SCHUURHUIS (ORF) +9:53
135. 211 Russell VAN HOUT (LTV) +9:55
136. 15 Ryan MACCANALLY (CMR) +10:14
137. 5 Glenn O'SHEA (BFL) +10:14
138. 161 Zane HUNTER (MDT) +10:59
139. 45 Lewis CHAPMAN (ORF) +11:19
140. 166 James HIGGINSON (MDT) +13:05
141. 117 Andrew WILLIAMS (NSR) +16:16
142. 4 Myron SIMPSON (BFL) +16:16
143. 81 Joel WALSH (GPM) +16:16
144. 165 Kasey CLARK (MDT) +16:16
145. 223 Dylan LINDSAY (ANP) +16:16
146. 92 Russell GILL (WCV) +16:16
147. 162 Joe HIGGINSON (MDT) +16:25
148. 235 Thomas RISCHMUELLER (FCA) +19:22
149. 231 Alex WALKER (FCA) +19:37
150. 224 Michael MCGEE (ANP) +19:37
151. 173 Karl MICHELIN-BEARD (SEI) +20:22
152. 176 Matt BOYS (SEI) +20:22
153. 164 Jackson WARDROP (MDT) +22:25
154. 27 Julian JACOBS (OTC) +22:25
dnf 42 Harrison MUNDAY (ORF)
dnf 124 Alexander PORTER (SAS)
dnf 127 Thomas ALLFORD (SAS)
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Rezz Hotel Sprint Classification
After Stage 1

pt1. 32 Patrick BEVIN (ART) 5
2. 66 Michael SCHWEIZER (AWS) 5
3. 37 Matthew CLARK (ART) 3
4. 174 Lachlan HOLLIDAY (SEI) 3
5. 33 Neil VAN DER PLOEG (ART) 2
6. 35 Mitchell LOVELOCK-FAY (ART) 2
7. 16 Raphael FREIENSTEIN (CMR) 1
8. 136 Craig EVERS (DSR) 1

Intermediate Sprints
Sprint 1 Warren Rd, Mt Crawford

pt1. 66 Michael SCHWEIZER (AWS) 5
2. 174 Lachlan HOLLIDAY (SEI) 3
3. 35 Mitchell LOVELOCK-FAY (ART) 2
4. 136 Craig EVERS (DSR) 1

Sprint 2 Stage Finish
pt1. 32 Patrick BEVIN (ART) 5

2. 37 Matthew CLARK (ART) 3
3. 33 Neil VAN DER PLOEG (ART) 2
4. 16 Raphael FREIENSTEIN (CMR) 1

Onkaparinga Mountains Classification
After Stage 1

pt1. 37 Matthew CLARK (ART) 6
2. 32 Patrick BEVIN (ART) 5
3. 22 Guy KALMA (OTC) 5
4. 2 Jack BOBRIDGE (BFL) 3
5. 187 Adam BULL (SUA) 2
6. 7 Brendan CANTY (BFL) 1

Hill Climbs
Climb 1 Checkers Hill (CAT 5)

pt1. 22 Guy KALMA (OTC) 5
2. 37 Matthew CLARK (ART) 3
3. 2 Jack BOBRIDGE (BFL) 2
4. 7 Brendan CANTY (BFL) 1

Climb 2 Corkscrew (CAT 3)
pt1. 32 Patrick BEVIN (ART) 5

2. 37 Matthew CLARK (ART) 3
3. 187 Adam BULL (SUA) 2
4. 2 Jack BOBRIDGE (BFL) 1
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Young Rider Classification
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
1. 187 Adam BULL (SUA) 1h36:50
2. 22 Guy KALMA (OTC) +0
3. 26 Michael STORER (OTC) +24
4. 63 Cyrus MONK (AWS) +32
5. 82 Harrison BAILEY (GPM) +32
6. 14 Scott BOWDEN (CMR) +32
7. 43 Ryan CHRISTIENSEN (ORF) +32
8. 134 Ryan THOMAS (DSR) +32
9. 121 Tom KAESLER (SAS) +32
10. 154 Hamish TYAN (SWC) +32

Teams Stage Result
Time/Gap

1. ART Avanti Racing Team (32, 37, 33) 4h49:31
2. BFL Budget Forklifts (2, 1, 7) +1:33
3. OTC OTOC-Vault (22, 26, 24) +1:55
4. CMR Charter Mason (16, 14, 11) +2:03
5. SUA Subaru Albion (187, 182, 184) +2:03
6. AWS African Wildlife Safaris (64, 65, 63) +2:27
7. MFR Mobius Future Racing (105, 102, 107) +3:02
8. NSR Navitas Satalyst Racing (116, 114, 115) +3:11
9. DSR Data#3 Symantec (134, 137, 132) +3:11
10. SWC Swiss Wellness Cycling (154, 151, 155) +3:24
11. LTV Team Lightsview (216, 215, 212) +3:33
12. STR health.com.au-search2retain (57, 54, 51) +4:02
13. PVC Pat's Veg Cycling (74, 75, 73) +4:57
14. SEI Team Seight (174, 171, 175) +5:04
15. FCA FCAT Seight Racing (236, 232, 237) +5:20
16. GPM GPM Stulz (82, 86, 83) +5:27
17. SAS SASI Callidus Cycling Team (121, 126, 125) +5:29
18. SDU Team Scody Downunder (194, 195, 192) +5:42
19. JJW Jayco John West VIS (204, 205, 201) +5:54
20. WCV Wormall CCS (97, 96, 95) +6:23
21. TIS TIS Racing Team (145, 142, 144) +6:48
22. ANP Anchor Point South Coast (226, 221, 222) +7:30
23. ORF Oliver's Real Food (43, 44, 41) +12:04
24. MDT McDonalds Dev Team (163, 167, 161) +27:14
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Teams General Classification
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
1. ART Avanti Racing Team 4h49:31
2. BFL Budget Forklifts +1:33
3. OTC OTOC-Vault +1:55
4. CMR Charter Mason +2:03
5. SUA Subaru Albion +2:03
6. AWS African Wildlife Safaris +2:27
7. MFR Mobius Future Racing +3:02
8. NSR Navitas Satalyst Racing +3:11
9. DSR Data#3 Symantec +3:11
10. SWC Swiss Wellness Cycling +3:24
11. LTV Team Lightsview +3:33
12. STR health.com.au-search2retain +4:02
13. PVC Pat's Veg Cycling +4:57
14. SEI Team Seight +5:04
15. FCA FCAT Seight Racing +5:20
16. GPM GPM Stulz +5:27
17. SAS SASI Callidus Cycling Team +5:29
18. SDU Team Scody Downunder +5:42
19. JJW Jayco John West VIS +5:54
20. WCV Wormall CCS +6:23
21. TIS TIS Racing Team +6:48
22. ANP Anchor Point South Coast +7:30
23. ORF Oliver's Real Food +12:04
24. MDT McDonalds Dev Team +27:14

Decisions of the Commissaires Panel
• Reminder to all team convoy vehicles and managers. All vehicles must have the official identification as 

supplied. Vehicles not having the correct identification will not be allowed in the convoy.

Stage 2 Convoy
1 ART Avanti Racing Team
2 CMR Charter Mason
3 BFL Budget Forklifts
4 SUA Subaru Albion
5 OTC OTOC-Vault
6 AWS African Wildlife Safaris
7 MFR Mobius Future Racing
8 NSR Navitas Satalyst Racing
9 GPM GPM Stulz
10 ORF Oliver's Real Food
11 LTV Team Lightsview
12 STR health.com.au-search2retain
13 DSR Data#3 Symantec
14 SAS SASI Callidus Cycling Team
15 SWC Swiss Wellness Cycling
16 SDU Team Scody Downunder
17 PVC Pat's Veg Cycling



2015 Jayco Adelaide Tour - Men
Stage 1: Jayco Road Race

Cycling Australia Subaru National Road Series

Date: Thursday, April 9 Distance: 72.4 km

Chief Commissaire: David Schutz Organiser: Cycling Events National
Thursday, April 09 2015 3:04:45pm

Tanunda - Athelstone

Page 11 of 12

Stage 2 Convoy (continued)
18 JJW Jayco John West VIS
19 SEI Team Seight
20 FCA FCAT Seight Racing
21 WCV Wormall CCS
22 TIS TIS Racing Team
23 ANP Anchor Point South Coast
24 MDT McDonalds Dev Team
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Date: Thursday, April 9 Distance: 72.4 km

Chief Commissaire: David Schutz Organiser: Cycling Events National
Thursday, April 09 2015 3:04:45pm

Tanunda - Athelstone
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Stage 2 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

BFL +1:33
Budget Forklifts

1 B. TALBOT

+53 (9.) 2 J. BOBRIDGE

+51 (6.)
▴ 3pt (4.)

3 L. DAVISON

+5:14 4 M. SIMPSON

+16:16 5 G. O'SHEA

+10:14 6 M. MULHERN

+7:38 7 B. CANTY

+1:23
▴ 1pt (6.)

CMR +2:03
Charter Mason

11 S. CROME

+1:23 12 N. KATSONIS

+2:38 13 D. FITTER *

+1:45 14 S. BOWDEN *

+1:23 15 R. MACCANALLY

+10:14 16 R. FREIENSTEIN

+51 (4.)
⚐ 1pt (7.)

17 B. HILL

+1:59

OTC +1:55
OTOC-Vault

21 R. TUCKNOTT *

+1:23 22 G. KALMA *

+51 (8.)
▴ 5pt (3.)

23 S. HALL

+2:34 24 N. MATTOCK

+1:23 25 J. HINDLEY *

+1:23 26 M. STORER *

+1:15 27 J. JACOBS

+22:25

ART ⚑
Avanti Racing Team

31 C. KARWOWSKI

+5:14 32 P. BEVIN

⚑ (1.)
⚐ 5pt (1.) ▴ 5pt (2.)

33 N. VAN DER PLOEG

+51 (3.)
⚐ 2pt (5.)

34 B. DYBALL

+3:54 35 M. LOVELOCK-FAY

+3:06
⚐ 2pt (6.)

36 P. SHAW

+51 (5.) 37 M. CLARK

+43 (2.)
⚐ 3pt (3.) ▴ 6pt (1.)

ORF +12:04
Oliver's Real Food

41 L. GLASSPOOL

+8:57 42 H. MUNDAY *

dnf stage 1 43 R. CHRISTIENSEN *

+1:23 44 C. CHAPMAN *

+3:18 45 L. CHAPMAN *

+11:19 46 R. SCHUURHUIS

+9:53

STR +4:02
…

51 A. DONOHOE *

+2:14 52 O. KENT-SPARK

+2:54 53 A. MARTZ

+3:54 54 O. MARTIN *

+1:59 55 A. TOBIN

+3:54 56 M. RICE *

+3:06 57 S. SMITH

+1:23

AWS +2:27
African Wildlife …

61 J. CUMMINGS

+1:59 62 M. GRAZIATO *

+2:48 63 C. MONK *

+1:23 64 P. LANE

+1:15 65 S. LAKE

+1:23 66 M. SCHWEIZER

+5:26
⚐ 5pt (2.)

67 J. CAMERON

+1:23

PVC +4:57
Pat's Veg Cycling

71 N. AITKEN

+5:37 72 A. CRAMERI

+7:49 73 D. DRAPAC

+2:32 74 B. EVANS

+1:45 75 D. MOREY *

+2:14 76 L. WHITE

+3:18 77 J. PANE *

+4:43

GPM +5:27
GPM Stulz

81 J. WALSH

+16:16 82 H. BAILEY *

+1:23 83 M. CRAWFORD

+3:06 84 R. ROBINSON

+3:18 85 S. HILL *

+5:26 86 E. WHITE

+2:32 87 D. MANTON

+8:21

WCV +6:23
Wormall CCS

91 D. PIERRE-HUMBERT

+3:54 92 R. GILL

+16:16 93 C. SYMONS

+3:54 94 M. UPTON

dns stage 1 95 S. LANE *

+3:06 96 M. LANE

+2:40 97 L. SLEEGERS *

+2:11

MFR +3:02
Mobius Future Racing

101 D. SCHEINER *

+3:54 102 S. BURSTON

+1:23 103 J. CARMAN *

+8:53 104 M. CULEY

+2:11 105 A. FRAME

+1:23 106 N. KERGOZOU *

+3:52 107 A. REYNOLDS

+1:50

NSR +3:11
Navitas Satalyst …

111 W. SULZBERGER

+1:59 112 G. NAPIER *

+2:40 113 S. WELSFORD *

+2:40 114 M. COOPER

+1:23 115 D. PIROTTA *

+1:59 116 K. WALKER

+1:23 117 A. WILLIAMS

+16:16

SAS +5:29
SASI Callidus Cycling …

121 T. KAESLER *

+1:23 122 J. HARRISON *

+7:38 123 C. SCOTSON *

+3:58 124 A. PORTER *

dnf stage 1 125 R. WRIGHT *

+3:06 126 L. JEFFRIES *

+2:34 127 T. ALLFORD *

dnf stage 1

DSR +3:11
Data#3 Symantec

131 A. GRUNKE

+3:06 132 C. JORY

+1:59 133 A. ALLEN

+1:59 134 R. THOMAS *

+1:23 135 T. SPURRELL

+3:54 136 C. EVERS

+3:06
⚐ 1pt (8.)

137 D. MELVILLE

+1:23

TIS +6:48
TIS Racing Team

141 M. SMITH

+3:54 142 G. EVANS *

+2:32 144 I. PROBERT *

+3:18 145 H. MUSGRAVE *

+2:32 146 W. HOLMES

+8:21

SWC +3:24
Swiss Wellness …

151 C. HARPER

+1:45 152 J. HOGAN *

+1:59 153 T. CHAPMAN *

+7:38 154 H. TYAN *

+1:23 155 A. WEST *

+1:50 156 G. ROBERTS *

+8:26 157 J. STEPHENS *

+4:26

MDT +27:14
McDonalds Dev Team

161 Z. HUNTER

+10:59 162 J. HIGGINSON *

+16:25 163 M. FAGG

+8:21 164 J. WARDROP

+22:25 165 K. CLARK

+16:16 166 J. HIGGINSON *

+13:05 167 T. LENNON *

+9:28

SEI +5:04
Team Seight

171 R. DEVER

+1:59 172 A. HAWKER

+7:38 173 K. MICHELIN-BEARD

+20:22 174 L. HOLLIDAY *

+1:59
⚐ 3pt (4.)

175 I. MICHEL-BEARD

+2:40 176 M. BOYS

+20:22 177 Z. HITCHCOCK

+8:21

SUA +2:03
Subaru Albion

181 A. MURRAY

+2:34 182 P. EDELSTEIN

+1:23 183 R. LAWSON

+2:34 184 M. SMITH

+1:23 185 D. ELLERM-NORTON

+3:54 186 D. MOLYNEUX

+2:34 187 A. BULL *

★ +51 (7.)
▴ 2pt (5.)

SDU +5:42
Team Scody Downunder

191 N. MILLER

+4:12 192 L. HILL

+3:52 193 R. GILLETT

dns stage 1 194 S. VOLKERS

+1:23 195 N. WOODS

+2:01 196 S. MULHERN

dns stage 1 197 T. BUSCHKUEHL

dns stage 1

JJW +5:54
Jayco John West VIS

201 A. MORGAN

+3:18 202 L. HAMILTON *

+9:48 204 A. LYONS *

+1:59 205 T. MCDONALD *

+2:11

LTV +3:33
Team Lightsview

211 R. VAN HOUT

+9:55 212 C. LUXTON

+1:59 213 O. ANDERSON

+2:40 214 K. EVANS

+2:34 215 T. JONES

+1:45 216 J. GASSNER

+1:23 217 M. GASSNER *

+1:59

ANP +7:30
Anchor Point South …

221 A. SATCHELL

+3:06 222 C. SILCOCK

+3:18 223 D. LINDSAY

+16:16 224 M. MCGEE

+19:37 225 T. SATCHELL

+3:52 226 S. CRAWFORD

+2:40

FCA +5:20
FCAT Seight Racing

231 A. WALKER *

+19:37 232 D. HIND

+2:11 233 N. FOX

+8:57 234 J. CURRIE

+3:18 235 T. RISCHMUELLER

+19:22 236 L. SIMMONDS

+2:11 237 C. INGRAM

+2:32

Total stage 2 starters: 154


